YOB for 2023 entry

Conversions French, US and UK grades

French grades

US & UK Grades

EJM adaptation classes

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

Moyenne Section
Grande section
CP
CE1
CE2
CM1

CM2

3é
2nde

1ére

Terminale

Primaire

Collége

Lycée

Pre-K
Kindergarten
1°' grade
2" grade
3 grade
4" grade
5" grade
6" grade
7" grade (Form 1)
8" grade (Form II)
9" grade (Form IIl)
10" grade (Form IV)
11" grade (Form V)

12" grade (Form V)

Reception
Year 1
Year 2
Year 3
Year 4
Year 5
Year 6
Year 7
Year 8
Year 9
Year 10
Year 11
Year 12

Year 13

Lower school

Middle School

High School

A1l

A3

Ad

2nde 7



