Conversions French, US and UK grades

Age	YOB for 2023 entry French grades		US & UK Grades			EJM adaptation classes	
4	2019	Moyenne Section		Pre-K	Reception		
5	2018	Grande section	Primaire	Kindergarten	Year 1	High School Middle School Lower school	
6	2017	СР		1 st grade	Year 2		
7	2016	CE1		2 nd grade	Year 3		A1
8	2015	CE2		3 rd grade	Year 4		
9	2014	CM1		4 th grade	Year 5		A2
10	2013	CM2		5 th grade	Year 6		
11	2012	6 ^è	Collège	6 th grade	Year 7		А3
12	2011	5 ^è		7 th grade (Form I)	Year 8		
13	2010	4 ^è		8 th grade (Form II)	Year 9		A4
14	2009	3 ^è		9 th grade (Form III)	Year 10		
15	2008	2 ^{nde}	Lycée	10 th grade (Form IV)	Year 11		2nde 7
16	2007	1 ^{ère}		11 th grade (Form V)	Year 12		
17	2006	Terminale		12 th grade (Form VI)	Year 13		